
I
,,

'I
1 I,

2
I

3
II

4 II
'I

5

6

7

ORDINANCE NO. _Ips· [) s:­
RO#050034

SA#34

[To appropriate General Obligation Bond sale proceeds to fund the acquisition, construction
and/or reconstruction of San Francisco Zoo facilities and properties.]

Ordinance appropriating, and placing on reserve, $7,505,000 in General Obligation

Bond sale proceeds to fund the acquisition, construction and/or reconstruction of San

Francisco Zoo facilities, properties and all other works (as part of 1997 Proposition C)

for current fiscal year 2004-05.

8 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

9 Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2004-05 as follows:

10

11 Department Sources of Funds and Amount

12 And Number Purpose of Debit Credit

13 Appropriation

14

15 Fund Department Program

16 3C-XCF-97D REC EAC

17 City Fac Improv- Recreation and Park Development

18 I Zoo Facilities 4th and Planning

19 'I Series 2005

20

21 Funding Sources

22 800-80111 Proceeds from Sale of $7,505,000

23 (REC3CXCF97D) Bonds

24

25

~llf"'''~ISD( 8Isb.(>Y'i~ SCJ.N')o!ocia-A j A y'YIMttU"-V

Mayor's Office Page 1 of3



1 Department

2 And Number

3 i

4
I,

'II
Project

5
u

II
CATZOO BP05

6

7

8

9 Funding Uses

10 , 060-06700

11 (REC3CXCF97D)

12

Sources of Funds and

Purpose of

Appropriation

Zoo Facilities Bonds,

1997 Series - 2005 Bond

Proceeds

Buildings, Structures &

Improvement Project -

Budget

Debit

Amount

Credit

$7,505,000

13 Project

Section 2. Funds in the amount of $7,505,000 are hereby placed on reserve to be

$7,505,000 I$7,505,000TOTAL 3C-XCF-97D
--...;..,...;..,...;..,~

Master Project

Zoo Facilities Bonds,

1997 Series - 2005

14 CATZOO MP0199

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

released by the Controller upon the completion of the General Obligation Bonds - SF Zoo

Facilities bond sale.

Mayor's Office Page 2 of31
I



1

2 I

Ii3
I,

4 Ii,I
5

I'
6 I

7 II

8 I

9

10

11

12

13

14

15 1

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DENNIS Ji~ERRERA, City Attorney

By: l/'({~_-vL-("'_\} __ GL-'.:/;:,lI_v:l

(

Deputy City Attorney

Mayor's Office

FUNDS AVAILABLE

EDWARD M. HARRINGTON

Page 3 of3



File Number: 050736

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

Date Passed:

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94lO2~4689

Ordinance appropriating, and placing on reserve, $7,505,000 in General Obligation Bond sale
proceeds to fund the acquisition, construction and/or reconstruction of San Francisco Zoo facilities,
properties and all other works (as part of 1997 Proposition C) for current fiscal year 2004-05.

May 17,2005 Board of Supervisors - PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell,
McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

May 24, 2005 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell,
McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

City and County of San Francisco I Printed at 1:59 PM on 5/25/05



File No. 050736

Dale Approved

File No. 050736

City and County of San Francisco

Tails Report

2

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on May 24, 2005 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Gloria,L.You _J
Clerk ofth ar

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Printed at 1:59 PM on 5/25/05


