2

1

3 4

5 6

7

8

9

10 11

12

13

14

15

16

17 18

19

20

21

23

22

24

25

[To appropriate General Obligation Bond sale proceeds to fund the acquisition, construction and/or reconstruction of San Francisco Zoo facilities and properties.]

Ordinance appropriating, and placing on reserve, \$7,505,000 in General Obligation Bond sale proceeds to fund the acquisition, construction and/or reconstruction of San Francisco Zoo facilities, properties and all other works (as part of 1997 Proposition C) for current fiscal year 2004-05.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2004-05 as follows:

Sources	of	Funds	and

Amount

And Number Purpose of Debit

Credit

Appropriation

REC

EAC

Program

City Fac Improv -Recreation and Park Development

and Planning

Series 2005

Zoo Facilities 4th

3C-XCF-97D

Fund

Department

Funding Sources

800-80111 Proceeds from Sale of \$7,505,000

(REC3CXCF97D) Bonds

Supervisor Elsbernd, Sandoval, Ammiano Mayor's Office

1	Department	Sources of Funds and	Δ	mount
2	And Number	Purpose of	Debit	Credit
3		Appropriation		
4	Project			
5	CATZOO BP05	Zoo Facilities Bonds,		
6		1997 Series - 2005 Bond		
7		Proceeds		
8				
9	Funding Uses			
10	060-06700	Buildings, Structures &		\$7,505,000
11	(REC3CXCF97D)	Improvement Project -		
12		Budget		
13	Project			
14	CATZOO MP0199	Zoo Facilities Bonds,		
15		1997 Series – 2005		
16		Master Project		
17				
18		TOTAL 3C-XCF-97D	\$7,505,000	\$7,505,000
19				
20				
21	Section 2. Funds in the amount of \$7,505,000 are hereby placed on reserve to be			
-22	released by the Controller upon the completion of the General Obligation Bonds – SF Zoo			
23	Facilities bond sale.			
24				
25				

Mayor's Office

Page 2 of 3

2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	***************************************
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

25

1

	FUNDS AVAILABLE
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	EDWARD M. HARRINGTON
By: Deputy City Attorney Deputy City Attorney	By: Augustian



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

050736

Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating, and placing on reserve, \$7,505,000 in General Obligation Bond sale proceeds to fund the acquisition, construction and/or reconstruction of San Francisco Zoo facilities, properties and all other works (as part of 1997 Proposition C) for current fiscal year 2004-05.

May 17, 2005 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

May 24, 2005 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 050736

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on May 24, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young (Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

JUN 02 2005

Date Approved